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Executive Summary

Application for an Aggregated Operating Permit
N3-23-006G, N3-23-007G, N3-23-008G, N2-03-004G

QT

Every drop counts!

Applicant/Owner: Salado Independent School District

c/o Ted Smith, Chief Operations Officer

601 N. Main Street

Salado, Texas 76571 Phone: (254) 913-6623
Location:

Location description:

Well N2-03-004G is located on a 12.09-acre tract (PID #102187) on Salado School Road
Latitude 30.950109°% Longitude -97.540834°

(Soccer Field)

Well N3-23-008G is located on a 12.09-acre tract (PID #102187) on Salado School Road
Latitude 30.951391°Longitude -97.542874°

(Ag Barn)

Well N3-23-006G is located on a 33.503-acre tract (PID #102190) on 575 Salado School Road

(Softball Field)

Latitude 30.949184° Longitude -97.542085°

Well N3-23-007G is located on a 33.503-acre tract (PID #102190) on 575 Salado School Road

(Baseball Field)

Management Zone:

Latitude 30.949149° Longitude -97.545345°

Edwards BFZ Management Zone

Proposed Annual
Withdrawal:

Proposed Production:

Not-to-exceed 6.71 ac-ft/yr
or 2,186,460 gallons/year
Well N2-03-004G: 2.21 ac-ft

Well N3-23-006G: 1.5
Well N3-23-007G: 1.5
Well N3-23-008G: 1.5

Maximum Pumping Rate:

10-gpm

Column Pipe: 1%-inch

Horsepower Rating: 1.5

Proposed
Beneficial Use:

Irrigation of the

Salado ISD athletic
fields and Domestic
use for FFA

ac-ft | Livestock Barn

ac-ft

ac-ft

Source Aquifer:

Edwards BFZ
Aquifer

Nearest Registered &
Existing Wells:

Well N2-03-004G
has 66 wells within %
mile.

Well #N3-23-006 G
has 60 wells within %
mile.

Well #N3-23-007 G
has 45 wells within %2
mile.

Well #N3-23-008 G
has 59 wells within %
mile.
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General Information

Ted Smith, on behalf of Salado Independent School District, has submitted an application to the
Clearwater Underground Water Conservation District (CUWCD) on February 13, 2025, for an
operating permit for three existing wells (N3-23-006G, N3-23-007G, N3-23-008G), and an
amendment to aggregate these operating permits to a current HEU and operating permit for well N2-
03-004G.

An operating permit of 1.5 acre-feet per year is being contemplated for three existing wells (N3-23-
006G, N3-23-007G, N3-23-008G). These permits would be aggregated with the current 1.5 acre-feet
per year HEU permit and 0.71 acre-feet per year operating permit for a total of 6.71 acre-feet per year
as a four-well aggregated system to produce groundwater for irrigation of the Salado ISD student
athletic fields. Each of the wells are completed to the Edwards BFZ aquifer with a maximum 1%-inch
column pipe at a maximum pumping rate of 10 gallons per minute in the Edwards BFZ Management
Zone described in District Rule 7.1.

Well N2-03-004G is located on a 12.09-acre tract (PID #102187) on Salado School Road, Salado,
Texas, Latitude 30.950109° Longitude -97.540834°.

Well N3-23-008G is located on a 12.09-acre tract (PID #102187) on Salado School Road, Salado,
Texas, Latitude 30.951391°Longitude -97.542874°.

Well N3-23-006G is located on a 33.503-acre tract (PID #102190) on 575 Salado School Road, Salado,
Texas, Latitude 30.949184°Longitude -97.542085°.

Well N3-23-007G is located on a 33.503-acre tract (PID #102190) on 575 Salado School Road, Salado,
Texas, Latitude 30.949149°Longitude -97.545345°.

Per Rules 6.9 and 6.10
In deciding whether or not to issue a permit, the Board must consider the following:

1) Does the application contain all the information requested, is the application accurate?
Does it meet spacing and production limitations identified by District Rules, and does it
conform to all application requirements which include public notification and
accompanied by the prescribed fees? TWC 36.116(a)(1), TWC 36.113(d)(1), Rule
6.9.1(a)(b)(1)(2), Rule 6.9.2(a)-(f), Rule 6.10.24(a)(b), and Rule 9.5.1-2.

The application has been deemed administratively complete and the requested information
necessary to proceed is as follows:
e The existing well meets the tract size requirements of 2-acres and minimum well
spacing of 150-feet for a maximum 1%-inch column pipe associated with District Rule
9.5.2 for the Edwards BFZ Aquifer.
The application fee of $600.00 for the Operating Permit has been received, 3/06/2025.
The applicant and their representative have conducted all notification requirements in
a proper manner per District Rules.

2) Is the proposed use of water dedicated to a beneficial use? (TWC 36.113(d)(3), District
Rule 6.10.24(d), and District Rule 9.5.2 authority to serve as a public water supply per
PUC and TCEQ requirements.
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3)

4)

5)

The proposed production of groundwater is for irrigation of the Salado ISD athletic fields and
domestic use for the Salado FFA livestock barn.

Has the applicant agreed to avoid waste and achieve water conservation? (TWC
36.113(d)(6) and Rule 6.10.24(f)

The applicant should testify that by signing the application form, they understand, per District
Rule 6.10.24(f), that they will comply with the District’s Management Plan and District Rules,
effective October 11, 2023. The applicant or his representative should testify to the importance
of water conservation measures. The District expects that the applicant states in testimony they
do not intend to utilize the groundwater for extensive landscape purposes and agrees to
describe that their use of the groundwater will not be deemed a waste.

Has the applicant agreed that reasonable diligence will be used to protect groundwater
quality and that the applicant will follow well plugging guidelines at the time of well
closure? (TWC 36.113(d)(7) and Rule 6.10.24(g)) and Rule 9.3.

The applicant should testify that by signing the application form, they understand if the well
deteriorates over time or becomes damaged in such a way that the well is inoperable, state law
and District rules require such a well to be plugged before a replacement well can be drilled.

Will the proposed water well comply with the spacing and production limitations
identified in our rules? (TWC 36.116(a)(1-2), TWC 36.116(c)&(d) and Rule 6.10.24(b)),
Rule 7.1 and Rule 9.5.2.

The well is located in the Edwards BFZ Management Zone described in District Rule 7.1 and
will have a maximum column pipe size not to exceed 1%-inches as declared in the application.
Based on this column pipe size, a minimum size tract of 2-acres is required, with a 150-foot
spacing requirement from other wells.

The District’s rules require that we impose a production limit based on acre-feet/year and
described gallons/year. If the proposed future operating permits cause an unacceptable level of
decline in the water quality of the aquifer and/or artesian pressure, then the board may require
production at levels necessary to reduce said depletion or degradation of the aquifer. In
addition, the Board may reduce production necessary to prevent waste and achieve water
conservation, minimize as far as practicable the drawdown of the water table or the reduction
of artesian pressure, lessen interference between wells, or control and prevent subsidence.
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Figure 1 below illustrates all registered wells within a %;-mile radius and no wells within 150-

of each Salado ISD Edwards BFZ well.
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More specifically these issues are considered in items 6 & 7 below and with staff recommendations
to address potential concerns of adjacent property owners and well owners within the potential radius
of influence from future production.

6) Will the proposed use of water unreasonably affect existing groundwater and surface
water resources or existing permit holders?

The best available information regarding wells within % mile is below.

Well N2-03-004G has 66 wells within 2 mile. Well #N3-23-007 G has 45 wells within % mile.
64-Edwards BFZ 45-Edwards BFZ
1-Alluvial 1-Alluvial

1-Upper Trinity

Well #N3-23-006G has 60 wells within ¥4 mile. Well #N3-23-008 G has 59 wells within % mile.

58-Edwards BFZ 57-Edwards BFZ
1-Alluvial 1-Alluvial
1-Upper Trinity 1-Upper Trinity
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7)

8)

Mike Keester, KT Groundwater, has reviewed the application, determined the anticipated
drawdown, and provided the attached report.

Keester states in his conclusions and recommendations the following;:

“The requested annual permitted volume is reasonable for the proposed use. The
existing nearby Edwards (BFZ) wells are expected to experience negligible
drawdown due to the proposed annual production. While water levels in the
Edwards (BFZ) fluctuate with climatic conditions, we do not expect the proposed
production to have a noticeable effect on the water levels in the existing wells in
comparison to seasonal water-level fluctuations. Nonetheless, continued water-
level monitoring will aid in assessing the long-term effects of cumulative
groundwater production in the area. Upon future maintenance of the wells, we
also recommend the applicant install a measuring tube, if one is not already
installed, to assess actual changes in water levels due to pumping from the well
and regional water level fluctuations.”

Additionally, the District, to the extent possible, must issue permits up to the point the total
volume of exempt and permitted groundwater production will achieve the applicable Desired
Future Condition (DFC) per TWC 36.1132(a)(b) and Rule 6.10.25(a)(b)(c)(d)(e).

Is the proposed use of groundwater consistent with the District’s Groundwater Water
Management Plan related to the approved DFC and the defined available groundwater
for permitting?

The District’s Management Plan reflects a groundwater availability figure in the Edwards BFZ
Aquifer of 6,469 ac-fi/yr Modeled Available Groundwater (minus the reserve 825 ac-fi/yr for
exempt well use) therefore 5,644 ac-fi/yr is the Managed Available Groundwater for permitting
established by the District.

The Board, per the District Management Plan, has evaluated groundwater available for
permitting the Edwards BFZ Aquifer and most recently evaluated the available groundwater
for permitting, consistent with the management plan.

The requested permit amount relative to the modeled available groundwater MAG determined
by the Texas Water Development Board (TWDB) based on the desired future conditions
(DFCs) established by the District for the Edwards BFZ Aquifer was set by CUWCD based on
maintaining spring flow. This was reviewed and again approved by the board in January 2019.
To achieve this DFC, the TWDB used a model that indicated the MAG was equal to 6,469 ac-
[ft/yr from the Edwards BFZ.

HEUP & OP Permit Analysis and Exempt Well Reservations for the Edwards BFZ, per District
Report, illustrates current Edwards BFZ Aquifer permits total 2,458.04 ac-fi/yr. Currently, the

District has no other pending permits, thus 3,7/83.96 ac-fi/yr is available for permitting. See
attached Edwards BFZ Aquifer Status Report, February 12, 2025.

What are the Modeled Available Groundwater calculations determined by the Executive
Administrator of the Texas Water Development Board?
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1)
2)

3)

9)

10)

11)

12)

Refer to #7 above. The modeled available groundwater will not be exceeded by granting this
permit. See attached Edwards BFZ Aquifer Status Report, February 12, 2025.

What has the Executive Administrator of the Texas Water Development Board’s
estimate of the current and projected amount of groundwater produced under the
exemptions in District Rule 6.3?

Refer to #7 above. Reservation of Modeled available groundwater for exempt well use will not
be exceeded by granting this permit. 825 ac-fi/yr is reserved and 361 ac-fi/yr is the total
estimated exempt well use annually in the Edwards BFZ Aquifer. See 2024 District Exempt
Well Use Summary.

What is the amount of groundwater authorized under permits previously issued by the
District?

Refer to #7 above. Existing permits do not exceed the managed available groundwater (modeled
available groundwater — exempt well use = Managed available groundwater) for the Edwards BFZ Aquifer
which is 2,458.04 ac-ft/yr.

What is the reasonable estimate of the amount of groundwater that is produced annually
under existing non-exempt permits issued by the District?

The total permitted amounts for non-exempt wells in the Edwards Aquifer in 2024 was
2,458.04 ac-ft/yr and the actual production in 2024 was 1,754.63 ac-ft/yr (71.33%) of the
permitted amount. Figures are based upon monthly production reports submitted to
Clearwater by the permit holders in 2024.

Yearly precipitation and production patterns.

Clearwater is currently in no drought management stage based on the PDI system (average
running total annual rainfall). The PDI for the Edwards BFZ Aquifer in the District is currently
at 33.388 inches of rain received in the last 365 days (as of 2/11/2024) calculated at 101.18%
of annual expected rainfall of 33 inches. The Edwards BFZ Aquifer permit holders in all of
2024 used 71.33% of the total permitted amounts in the Aquifer. Permit holders did not exceed
their total permitted amounts in 2020, 2021, 2022, and 2023.

Conclusions and Recommendations:

District GM recommends approving the permits as requested at production not-to-exceed 6.7 ac-ft/yr.

District GM recommends that all wells be equipped with a meter for monthly recording of production
in accordance with District rules.

District GM recommends that the observation port on each well be utilized for monitoring water levels
with an acoustic meter and allowing District staff to access the well at minimum quarterly as a part of
their well monitor program.
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Attachments are as follows:
KT Groundwater Technical Memorandum
CUWCD Edwards BFZ Aquifer Status Report
CUWCD 2024 Exempt Well Estimate of Use Report
Applications, Fees, and Notification Affidavits
CUWCD Site Map
Applications, fees, and Notification Affidavit

03/04/2025
02/12/2025
12/31/2024
See Attached
See Attached
See Attached
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Edwards (BFZ) Aquifer Status Report - February 2025

. . . . Prod.
DFC Analysis Over Time HEUP and OP Permit Analysis @(ﬁﬂ
{2000-Present) Relative to the 114.15 Acst Pending Applications Exempt Well Reservations
Modeled Available Groundwater Modeled Available Groundwater 4 64%
DFC St Available . Exempt Exempt | Available
atus of Total Pend
Adopted * DFC ** N*IﬁG HEUP oP P itted 2024 Actual for A 7;;3;?5”5 Well WellUse | Exempt
Minimum o Ac-ft Ac-ft ermitte LCLITACTI Permitting ppAc‘ﬁ Reservation | Estimation Use
Spring Flow Current / Low Ac-ft Ac-ft Ac-ft Ac-ft Ac-ft
100 Acft | 456-87 Act
per month O e 1754.63 Ac-ft
or vs 6469 2139.20 318.84 2458.04 71.33% 3185.96 0 825 361 464
. («]
1.68 cfs 220 Ac-ft
08/20/2014

*Desired Future Conditions (DFC) established by Clearwater UWCD and approved by GMAS8 and TWBD, is the description of how the aquifer should look in the future (50 years based on maintaining the Salado Spring Complex

discharge during a repeat of drought conditions similar to the drought of record in the 1950’s, under drought of record, a five-day average of discharge amounting to 200 ac-ft-month is preferred and

100 ac-ft-/month is the minimum occeptable spring flow. Spring flow is measured and estimated by the USGS Gage in Salado Creek located below the Salado Creek Spring Complex.
**Status of the DFC is the estimated spring flow over a five-day average from the springs releasing artesian pressure from the Edwards BFZ Aquifer expressed as acre feet per month of spring flow into Salado Creek.
***The Modeled Available Groundwater (MAG) is the estimated amount of water available for permitting assigned to Clearwater UWCD by the Executive Administrator of TWDB, based on the desired future conditions.

Satado Ck at Salado, TX - 68104300
- using graph room
January 12, 2025 - February 11, 2025
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3000 81.7 13/s - Feb 12, 2024 10:20:00 AM CST
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2
'
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CFS is measured continuously at the downstream gage with USGS developing the rating
curve according to industry standards and maintaining the information for public access on
the USGS website.

5 - day average for February 6" — February 11" was 7.68 CFS = 456.87 ac-ft/month

5 - day average for January 8 — January 13" was 20.72 CFS = 1232.93 ac-ft/month

Clearwater UWCD Status Report February 12, 2025




@ CUWCD Exempt Well Use Summary o of: 2312026
Every drop counes!
Total Active Esti d Estit d Total Estimated
Registered Registered Domestic Use Domestic Use Ac- | Registered Stock | Estimated Stock | Estimated Stock Total Estimated | Exempt Well Use R MAG d
Aquifer Exempt Wells’ | Domestic Wells Gallons/Day'? ft/Year'? Wells | Use Gallons/Day* | Use Ac-ftiYear® | Use GallonsiDay’ Ac-ft/Year’ ;i:nrv:
Glen Rose (Upper Trinity) 424 346 101,226 113 78 67,392 75 168,618 189 Well Lfse
H {l (Middle Trinity) 1,022 962 432,367 484 60 51,840 58 484,207 542
Hosston (Lower Trinity, 171 161 47,102 53 10 8,640 10 55,742 62
ota 9 80,69 650 48 8 4 08,56 94 66
dwards B 8 8 98 9 09 8 6
Edwards Equivalent 471 374 109,417 123 97 83,808 94 193,225 216
Buda 28 15 4,388 5 13 11,232 13 15,620 17
Lake Waco 8 3 878 1 5 4,320 5! 5,198 6
Austin Chalk 224 139 40,666 46 85 73,440 82 114,106 128
Ozan 159 114 33,352 37 45 38,880 44 72,232 81
Pecan Gap 66 44 12,873 14 22 19,008 21 31,881 36
Kemp 15 11 3,218 4 4 3,456 4 6,674 7
Alluvium 582 375 109,710 123 207 178.848 200 288,558 323
O 0 4,50 8 99 46 494 8
CUWCD Total Active 4,025 3,272 1,108,180 1,241 753 650,592 729 1,758,772 1,97

3. Exempt well use estimate factors out all plugged, capped, menitor and inactive wells in the database.

5. The "Other” designation is the total of minor aquifer and alluvium source designation of the exempt wells.

6. Trinity Aquifer wells registered with unknown depth are assigned to the Middle Trinity per Board decision.

1. Domestic use estimate assumes 106 gallons/person per day (USGS estimate of domestic use outside of a municipal water system) and 2.76 persons/household (U.S. Census Bureau,
Population Estimates Program (PEP) July 1, 2018)

2, Benjamin G. Wherley, Ph.D. Associate Professor- Turfgrass Science & Ecology Dept. of Soil and Crop Sciences Texas A&M University estimate of 2,000ft2 warm season turfgrass requires
38,855qgal/yrllawn or 106gal/day/lawn; “Ranchette" Avg. lawn size is 13,042ft2, 6.5X larger; 6.5 X 106gal/day/lawn= 689gal/day/lawn; ~217 "Ranchette" Middle Trinity Wells; 689 X 217=an
additional 150,924gal/day/lawn; 490ac-ft/yr or an 89% increase in Middle Trinity exempt well use from the 2018 estimate of 258ac-ft/yr.

4. Source of stock water estimates is Texas Agrilife Extension @ 18 gallons water per day per cow. Livestock water use estimates are based on the 2017 Census of Agriculture, USDA

National Agricultural Statistics Service. 36,868 cows / 771 stock wells= 48 cows/stock well; 48* 18gpd= 846 gal/day/stock well, 747ac-ft/yr or a 34% increase in annual stock use from the
2018 estimate of 556ac-ft/yr.

7. All estimates of groundwater use by exempt well owners is based on assumptions and scientific data, but by no means are they to be interpreted as recommended practices by CUWCD.
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KT GROUND'\INATER
I
Technical Memorandum
To: Mr. Dirk Aaron, General Manager —
Clearwater Underground Water Conservation District
From: Michael R. Keester, P.G.
Date: March 4. 2025
Subject: Hydrogeologic Evaluation of the Salado ISD Aggregate Well (N2-03-
004G, N3-23-006G, N3-23-007G, N3-23-008G) Operating Permit
Application

Well ID: N2-03-004G, N3-23-006G, N3-23-007G, N3-23-008G

Well Owner Name: Salado ISD

Tract Size: 45.59 Acres Column Pipe Size: 1.25 inch

Aquifer: Edwards (BFZ) Management Zone: Edwards (BFZ)
Proposed Annual Production: Aggregated 6.71 Acre-Feet per Year

Proposed Instantaneous Pumping Rate: 10 Gallons per Minute per Well

The applicant indicated they use the existing wells for irrigation of athletic fields.
The annual production requested from the wells is 6.71 acre-feet per year. The
1dentified source for the proposed use is the local Edwards (BFZ) Aquifer. Based on
the well records, the existing well N2-03-004G is completed to 140 feet below

ground level (bgl), N3-23-006G is completed to 90 feet bgl, N3-23-007G is completed
to 100 ft bgl, and N3-23-008G is completed to 100 bgl.

(512) 621-7237 www.ktgroundwater.com

TBPG Firm No. 50705 I I B



CUWCD - Salado ISD Edwards Wells Permit Application Review
March 4, 2025
Page 2 of 3

Projected Effect on Existing Wells

The potential effects of the proposed production on local water levels in the aquifer
are calculated using the Theis equation! which relates water level decline (that is,
drawdown) to the pumping rate of a well and properties of the aquifer. While the
equation does not account for aquifer conditions which may affect the calculation of
long-term water level declines (for example: aquifer recharge, faulting, or changes
in aquifer structure), it does provide a very good, reliable, and straightforward
method for estimating relatively short- term drawdown in and near a well due to
pumping. To assess the potential effects from the proposed production, we assumed
a transmissivity of 2,700 gallons per day per foot and a storage coefficient of 0.016
based on the regional groundwater availability model for the aquifer.

Table 1 presents the calculated drawdown at the proposed well and at other nearby
wells completed in the same aquifer. For 1-Day Drawdown, we applied the proposed
instantaneous pumping rate for a period of 24 hours. For 30-Day Drawdown, we
assumed peak pumping during the summer of about 15 percent more than the
average monthly amount (that is, the proposed annual production rate divided by
12 then multiplied by 1.15). For 1-Year Drawdown, we used the proposed annual
production amount.

The predicted drawdown is based on our current understanding of the aquifer
hydraulic properties and the estimated production from the proposed wells. The
predicted drawdown values presented do not include the effects from other wells
pumping near the proposed wells. Predicted drawdown of less than one foot is
considered negligible for analysis purposes due to inherent uncertainty in the
aquifer hydraulic characteristics, modeling limitations, and limited effect the
drawdown would have on existing groundwater users.

In Table 1, we only included the nearest Edwards (BFZ) Aquifer well not operated
by Salado ISD. The predicted drawdown in the closest nearby well is negligible.
With the predicted drawdown due to the aggregated production being negligible at
less than 300 feet, the predicted drawdown at wells further from the Salado ISD
wells would also be negligible.

! Theis, C.V., 1935, The Relation Between the Lowering of the Piezometric Surface and the Rate and Duration of
Discharge of a Well Using Ground-Water Storage: American Geophysical Union Transactions, v. 16, p. 519-524.

N
KT GROUNDIWATER



CUWCD - Salado ISD Edwards Wells Permit Application Review
March 4, 2025
Page 3 of 3

Table 1. Calculated drawdown at Salado ISD wells and other nearby wells
completed in the local Edwards (BFZ) Aquifer based on an annual
production rate of 6.71 acre-feet from the existing wells and instantaneous
production of 60 gallons per minute.

Distance from 1-Day 30-Day 1-Year

CUWCD Proposed Well Drawdown Drawdown Drawdown
Well 1D (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)

N2-3-004G SISD
. 5 <3 <3
Soccer Field
N3-23-006G SISD
; e 5 <3 <3
Softball Field
N3-23-007G
SISD Baseball e 5 <3 <3
Field
N3-23-008G SISD 3 <3 <3
Ag Barn
E-02-2634G 280 - 1,001 Negligible Negligible Negligible

Conclusions and Recommendations

The requested annual permitted volume is reasonable for the proposed use. The
existing nearby Edwards (BFZ) wells are expected to experience negligible
drawdown due to the proposed annual production. While water levels in the
Edwards (BFZ) fluctuate with climatic conditions, we do not expect the proposed
production to have a noticeable effect on the water levels in the existing wells in
comparison to seasonal water-level fluctuations. Nonetheless, continued water-level
monitoring will aid in assessing the long-term effects of cumulative groundwater
production in the area. Upon future maintenance of the wells, we also recommend
the applicant install a measuring tube, if one is not already installed, to assess
actual changes in water levels due to pumping from the well and regional water
level fluctuations.

Geoscientist Seal

The signature and seal appearing on this document
was authorized by Michael R. Keester, P.G. on
March 4, 2024.

AN
KT GROUND'}NATER



Salado ISD
N2-03-004G Application




Dr. Michael Novotny, Superintendent
Dr. Beth Aycock, Assistant Superintendent
Dr. Ted Smith, Chief Operations Officer

601 North Main, PO Box 98, Salado, Texas 76571

www.saladoisd.org 254.947.6900 254.947.4775{fax)

Clearwater Underground Conservation District
Attn: Board of Directors

P.O. Box 1989

Belton, TX 76513

Dear Board Members,

I hope this letter finds you well. My name is Ted Smith, and I serve as the Chief Operations Officer for
the Salado Independent School District. I am writing to formally request an operating permit for three of
our existing wells: #N3-23-006G, #N3-23-007G, #N3-23-008G, and an amendment to aggregate these
operating permits to our current HEU permit for well #N2-03-004G. We request an operating permit of
1.5 ac-ft/year for the three existing wells and for these to be aggregated with the current 1.5 ac-ft/year
permit for a total of 7Eif’{;)”ac-f’[/year as a four-well aggregated system.

Salado ISD seeks these permits for groundwater to help create and sustain safe athletic fields for student
and community use. The need for groundwater as a beneficial use will be to maintain ground cover
sufficient for turf management and the safety of the athletes using these fields.

As stewards of the publicly owned school district property, our goal is to provide our students with safe
places to learn and grow. Athletic fields offer students the space to be physically active while increasing
their interpersonal and communication skills. To counteract the prevalence of concussions, torn
ligaments, and other impairments regularly suffered on undermaintained fields, we have committed to
using our time, talents, and energy while responsibly using our natural resources.

We hope the Clearwater Underground Conservation District will recognize the school district’s efforts to
utilize groundwater in a responsible way that is sufficient to provide safe groundcover through our turf
management program. We are committed to complying with all regulations and procedures set forth by
your district to ensure responsible water use and sustainable development for our community.

Thank you for considering our request. Please do not hesitate to reach out if additional information or
documentation is required.

Sincerely,
Ted Smith

Chief Operations Officer
Salado Independent School District



Clearwater

Underground Yater Consesvation Distiict Application for Non_EXempt Well ClaSSiﬁcatiOIl 3

e e e By o\ 03 0046
Check one of the following: Answer the following:
(O COMBINATION PERMIT Is this for a New Well? Oyes  @nNo
O DRILLING PERMIT Is this for a Replacement Well? OYes @No
O OPERATING PERMIT Do you plan to Export Water Outside District? OYes @No
(®) PERMIT AMENDMENT Are you modifying a Drilling Permit? Oves (@®no
OEXPLORATION PERMIT Are you modifying an Operating Permit? @Yes ONo
1. Owner Information
Well Owner: Salado ISD Email: Ted.Smith@SaladolSD.Ora  Telephone: 254-947-6968
Address (Street/P.O. Box, City, State, ZIP): 601 N. Main St.
Contact Person (if other than owner): Telephone:
If ownership of Well has changed, name the previous owner: State Well #: N2-03-004G

2. Property Location & Proposed Well Location
Owner of Property (if different from Well Owner):
The well is located in Management Zone: Edwards BFZ _
Acreage: 45.59 Bell CAD Property ID #: 102190.10218& Latitude: 30.950735 Longitude: -97.543304

3. Well Description (Submit if State of Texas Well Report is Available)
a. Proposed use of well and estimated amount of water, in acre-feet, to be used for each purpose:
*Domestic; Livestock/Poultry; 2.21 Agricultural/Irrigation;
** Public Supply; Industrial Exploration Permit per Rule 6.1.2
*Total number of houses to be serviced by the well O
** Applicant is required to give notice to TCEQ to obtain or modify a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to provide
water or wastewater service with water obtained pursuant to the requested permit.
b. Estimated distance, in feet, from the nearest:
300 N/ S Property Line; 600 E /W Property Line; 800 Existing Septic Leach Field
1300 River, Stream, or Lake; 1000 Existing Water Well; 800 Livestock Enclosure;
Other Source of Contamination (cemetery, pesticide mixing/loading, petroleum storage tank, etc.)
Estimated Rate of Withdrawal (GPM):.60" | P{\
Is the Property subject to flooding? Yes '
Is there another well on the property? Yes ; If YES, how many wells? 2
Is the well part of a multi-well aggregate system? No
If YES, list the State or District Well Numbers:

e Ao

REQUIRED BY LAW: Pump Installer / Well Driller Information

Name: Street Address:

TDLR Pump Installer License #: City, State, ZIP:

TDLR Well Driller License #: Phone: Fax:
Email:

Name of Consultant preparing Application (if applicable):
Con. Phone: Con. Fax: Con. Email:

Admin Form 3
Revised November 1, 2022




4. Completion Information
Provide the following information to the extent known and available at the time of application:

Proposed Total Depth of Well: ft;

Borehole Diameter (Dia): inches (in) from to ;

Dia (2) in from to ;

Casing Material: ; Inside Diameter (ID): in;

Screen Type: ; Screen Dia. in from to ; # of Packers:
Pump Type: ; Power: ; Horsepower Rating: 3
Pump Depth: ; Column Pipe ID: in.

Date Completed:

Proposed Water Bearing Formation: ; Management Zone:

5. Operating Permit

Number of contiguous acres owned or leased on which water is to be produced: 45.59 acres
Total annual production requested with this operating permit:g_%tj%#qqreqate acre-feet
If exporting water, what is the annual volume requested for exp ut of the District: Gallons
What is the annual volume requested for export as a % of total pumpage: %
If modifying an operating permit, what is the current, permitted annual production: 2.21 ac-ft
What is the requested amount of annual production: 0 ac-ft

6. Attachments
Include a statement/documentation explaining your requested production.
If amending an existing permit, explain the requested amendment and the reason for the amendment in a signed and
dated letter, attached to this application.
If requesting operating permits or permit renewals for multiple wells, please attach a separate sheet with the
information requested in Section 5 for each well.
If applicant plans to export water outside the District, address the following in an attachment and provide
documents relevant to these issues:
e The availability of water in the District and in the proposed receiving area during the period requested
e The projected effect of the proposed export on aquifer conditions, depletion, subsidence, or effects on
existing permit holders or other groundwater users within the District
e How the proposed export is consistent with the approved regional water plan and certified District
Management Plan
For more attachments that may be needed, please see the Full Summary of the Permit Application Process
document.
7. Certification
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1
certify to abide by the terms of the District Rules, the District Management Plan, and orders of the Board of
Directors. I agree to comply with all District well plugging and capping guidelines as stated in the District Rules.

Typed Name of the Owner or Designee: Ted Smith

1 Digitally signed by Ted Smith
Signature:Ted Smith Date: 2025.02.13 08:47:22 -06'00' pyte. 2/ 19/20

Admin Form 3
Revised November 1, 2022
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Wells 1/2 Mile

Prop ID
106163
79697
112757
15048
9483
34275
124438
197800
368268
124441
38480
415813
415813
58501
124437
124437
3891
133676
133676
528325
526991
150114
150113
231665
418736
50392
17138
24340
102187
514543
102190
102190
419725
38429
439185
37728
65973

107342
51130
125284
125284
29970
22348
3232
123394
490017
45731

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
8ratton Land & Cattle LLC
8ratton Land & Cattle LLC
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Gary Shelton

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
John Freytag

Eric & Jennifer Dixon
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
The Dog Spot

Sabre 6 Commercial Properties LLC
Kevin & Katelynn Carpenter
Kevin & Katelynn Carpenter
Brandon & Danyale Pierce
Isaac & Lilia Cortes

Isaac & Lilia Cortes

Gary & Jo Ellen Askins
IRMEX LLC

IRMEX LLC

Salado WSC

Claude & Myrta Hodge
Deborah Ellison

Monte Read

Ronnie & Stacy Perez
Roman De La Hoya

Michael Reed

Cecil Cosper & Virginia Capps Living Trust

Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Salado ISD

Quadruple Bogey Development Inc
Salado ISD

Salado ISD

Joyce Fulgham

L&Z Properties LLC

Dan Archer, Jr.

Shari Cox

Albert & Catalina Lopez
TXDoT

TXDoT

Salado Church of Christ
Difficult Child Development LLC
Melba Tischler

Melba Tischler

IRMEX LLC

Eagle Nation Properties LLC
Charles & Rosalinda Dunifer
Hareen Business LLC

Ronnie Wells

Shiloh 313 LLC

N2-03-004G Contact List

Address

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

254 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 774

350 Salado Creek Rd
380 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 774

403 Thomas Arnold Rd
16265 Cedar Valley Rd
598 Salado Creek Rd
598 Salado Creek Rd
281 Salado Creek Rd
351 Salado Creek Rd
351 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 211

PO Box 829

PO Box 829

PO Box 128

PO Box 278

309 W Creek Dr

301 W Creek Dr

100 W Creek Dr

1210 Thomas Arnold Rd
980 Thomas Arnold Rd
3202 Thomas Arnold Rd
796 Salado School Rd
PO Box 98

50 S Wheat Rd

PO Box 98

PO Box 98

416 W Village Rd Unit 50
1316 Yellow Rose

602 E Central

1713 Whispering Oak Court
601 W Village Rd

1-35

1-35

PO Box 207

411 S Main Street

701 W Village Rd

701 W Village Rd

PO Box 829

223 Goodway Dr

9891 Live Oak Rd

3914 Walden Creek Crossing
PO Box 616

3412 Mount Barker

City

Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Belton
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Belton
Belton
Salado

Salado
Belton
Salado
Salado
Salado
Belton
Salado
Harker Heights
Salado
Austin

State

JFZH

AFIFIRIFIIIAAAAAAAZAAIAAIAARILAIARIRAAIAAARAS

AFIAIAIARSR

Zip
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76513
76571
76571
76571
76571
76513
76513
76513

76571
76513
76571
76571
76571
76513
76571
76548
76571
78731

Well #

E-02-2661G
E-02-941G
E-22-009GU
E-19-058GU
E-02-1714G
E-20-043GU
E-05-096P
E-02-1591G
E-02-1536G
E-02-1535G
E-02-163G
E-02-162G
E-02-940G
E-02-1538G
E-02-1537G
£-02-1527G
£-24-023G
E-02-631G
E-02-3453G
N2-02-005G
£-02-3452G
£-12-009P
E-12-008P
£-02-406G
E-02-178G
£-02-3454G
E-02-180G
E-02-2634G
N3-23-008G
E-20-116GU
N3-23-006G
N3-23-007G
E-02-648G
E-02-114G
E-02-2720G
E-02-130G
E-02-2019G
E-02-850G
E-02-849G
E-02-737G
E-05-036G
E-11-009G
E-02-269G
E-02-2069G
E-02-586G
N2-16-0026G
E-02-1355G
£-19-050GU
E-22-008GU

Status

Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Abandoned
Inactive
Active
Plugged
Plugged
Inactive
Plugged
Active
Plugged
Plugged
Inactive
Active
Plugged
Never Drilled
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Plugged
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Plugged
Inactive
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Plugged

Depth
50
100
82

30

90

67
100
135
125
150
75
121
21
150
unknown
135
120
97
uknown
100
180

150

103

50
unknown
125

100

100

127

90

100

50

70
unknown
100

70

133

16

72

92

87

90

120

500
unknown
unknown
unknown
93

Aquifer

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Alluvial

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Upper Trinity
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ

Use

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Public Water Supply
Domestic

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Livestock/Poultry
Domestic
Ag/Irrigation
Ag/Irrigation
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Not Used
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Ag/lrrigation
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

Distance

796 ft
879 ft
947 ft
1,406 ft
1,585 ft
1,581 ft
1,422 ft
1,432 ft
1,332t
965 ft
958 ft
1,199 ft
1,226 ft
1,726 ft
1,699 ft
1,707 ft
1,643 ft
1,243 ft
1,269 ft
1,405 ft
1,739 ft
2,401 ft
2,494 fr
2,264 f1
2,254 ft
1,823 ft
2,001 ft
996 ft
794 ft
1,242 ft
526
1,459 ft
677 ft
595 ft
772 ft
850 ft
1,217 ft
1,123 ft
939 ft
1,214 ft
1,232t
1,819 ft
1,817 ft
1,669 ft
1,416 ft
1,382 ft
1,335 ft
1,248 ft
1,597 ft



48256
39401
61028
60286
60286
60286
62974
48987
490530
490531
349932
349932
112076
44137

61049
392846

Adjacent Property
24340

102190

38429

232144

196363

44006

439185

Cabaha LTD

Temple Westpark One LTD
Best in Texas Travel LLC
Rustic Homestead Retreat LLC
Rustic Homestead Retreat LLC
Rustic Homestead Retreat LLC
Robert & Lisa Jackens
Gretchen Jahna

Roy Robinson

Michael & Christi Carlson
Michae! Holdings GP LLC
Michael Holdings GP LLC

Gary & Angela Allen

MGT Commercial Properties LLC
TXDot

David & Patricia Broecker

Broecker Salado Funeral Home LTD

Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Salado ISD

L&Z Properties LLC
Schweitzer Development LLC
Shivangi Inc.

Ricardo Berumen

Dan Archer, Jr.

PO Box 689

15 N Main Street

21 N Main Street Suite )
35 S Main Street

35 S Main Street

35 S Main Street

117 Oak Trail Dr
1160 FM 2843

248 Van Bibber Rd
264 Van Bibber Rd
P.0. Box 1143
P.0.Box 1143

730 McKay Lane

PO Box 798

1-35 Access Rd.

1417 Elizabeth Circle
949 W Village Rd

796 Salado Schoo! Rd
PO Box 98

1316 Yellow Rose
1100 Moon Ranch Rd
4610 Mesa Drive

140 W Village Rd

602 € Central

Georgetown
Temple
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Georgetown
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado

Salado
Salado

Salado
Salado
Salado
Florence
Killeen
Salado
Belton

2 HARAIIAAAAIAIIAA

FIIIRRR

78627
76501
76571
76571
76571
76571
78628
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571

76571
76571

76571
76571
76571
76527
76542
76571
76513

E-02-2109G
E-02-1191G
E-02-3288G
E-02-839G
E-02-841G
E-02-840G
E-03-130G
E-02-046G
E-19-040GU
E-19-041GU
E-19-025GU
E-19-024GU
£-13-012GU
€-18-043GU
E-02-1213G
E-12-031G
N2-11-004P

Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Plugged
Active
Active
Capped
Unknown
Plugged
Active
Inactive
Plugged
Plugged
Active

unknown
55
unknown
100

80

80

100

82

100

72
uknown
88

115
unknown
110

138

140

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ

Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Not Used
Ag/lrrigation

1,582 ft
1,488 ft
1,834 ft
1,916 ft
2,127 ft
2,012 ft
2,226 ft
2,410 ft
2,296 ft
2,543 ft
2,223 ft
2,224 1
2,559 ft
2,627 ft
2,339 ft
2,549 ft
2,538 ft



Salado ISD
N3-23-006G Application




Clearwater
L AR Application for Non-Exempt Well Classification 3

AN
hone. 184 911-0120 Fax: 284/913.8396 Erery drop counts!

1*0). Box 1989, Belton, TX "6813 N % N 2 % - BO[D 6_
Check one of the following: Answer the following:
(O COMBINATION PERMIT Is this for a New Well? OYes  (@No
O DRILLING PERMIT Is this for a Replacement Well? OYes @No
@ OPERATING PERMIT Do you plan to Export Water Outside District? OYes @No
(O PERMIT AMENDMENT Are you modifying a Drilling Permit? O es ®ro
OEXPLORATION PERMIT Are you modifying an Operating Permit? @Yes ONO
1. Owner Information
Well Owner: Salado ISD Email: Ted.Smith@SaladolSD.Ora _ Telephone: 254-947-6968
Address (Street/P.O. Box, City, State, ZIP): 601 N. Main St.
Contact Person (if other than owner): Telephone:
If ownership of Well has changed, name the previous owner: State Well #: N3-23-006G

2. Property Location & Proposed Well Location
Owner of Property (if different from Well Owner):
The well is located in Management Zone: Edwards BFZ .
Acreage: 33.5 Bell CAD Property ID #: 102190 Latitude: 30.950735 Longitude: -97.54330d4

3. Well Description (Submit if State of Texas Well Report is Available)
a. Proposed use of well and estimated amount of water, in acre-feet, to be used for each purpose:
*Domestic; Livestock/Poultry; 1.5 Agricultural/Irrigation;
** Public Supply; Industrial Exploration Permit per Rule 6.1.2
*Total number of houses to be serviced by the well O
** Applicant is required to give notice to TCEQ to obtain or modify a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to provide
water or wastewater service with water obtained pursuant to the requested permit.
b. Estimated distance, in feet, from the nearest:
300 N/ S Property Line; 600 E /W Property Line; 800 Existing Septic Leach Field
1300 River, Stream, or Lake; 1000 Existing Water Well; 800 Livestock Enclosure;
Other Source of Contamination (cemetery, pesticide mixing/loading, petroleum storage tank, etc.)
Estimated Rate of Withdrawal (GPM): B0~ 1:£
Is the Property subject to flooding? Yes
Is there another well on the property? Yes ; If YES, how many wells? 2
Is the well part of a multi-well aggregate system? No
If YES, list the State or District Well Numbers:

o Ao

REQUIRED BY LAW: Pump Installer / Well Driller Information

Name: Street Address:

TDLR Pump Installer License #: City, State, ZIP:

TDLR Well Driller License #: Phone: Fax:
Email:

Name of Consultant preparing Application (if applicable):
Con. Phone: Con. Fax: Con. Email:

Admin Form 3
Revised November 1, 2022




4. Completion Information
Provide the following information to the extent known and available at the time of application:

Proposed Total Depth of Well: ft;

Borehole Diameter (Dia): inches (in) from to ;

Dia (2) in from to ;

Casing Material: ; Inside Diameter (ID): in;

Screen Type: ; Screen Dia. in from to ; # of Packers:
Pump Type: ; Power: ; Horsepower Rating: ;
Pump Depth: ; Column Pipe ID: in.

Date Completed:

Proposed Water Bearing Formation: ; Management Zone:

5. Operating Permit

Number of contiguous acres owned or leased on which water is to be produced: 33.5 acres
Total annual production requested with this operating permit: 1.5 acre-feet
If exporting water, what is the annual volume requested for export out of the District: Gallons
What is the annual volume requested for export as a % of total pumpage: %
If modifying an operating permit, what is the current, permitted annual production: ac-ft
What is the requested amount of annual production: ac-ft

6. Attachments
Include a statement/documentation explaining your requested production.
If amending an existing permit, explain the requested amendment and the reason for the amendment in a signed and
dated letter, attached to this application.
If requesting operating permits or permit renewals for multiple wells, please attach a separate sheet with the
information requested in Section S for each well.
If applicant plans to export water outside the District, address the following in an attachment and provide
documents relevant to these issues:
e The availability of water in the District and in the proposed receiving area during the period requested
o The projected effect of the proposed export on aquifer conditions, depletion, subsidence, or effects on
existing permit holders or other groundwater users within the District
e How the proposed export is consistent with the approved regional water plan and certified District
Management Plan
For more attachments that may be needed, please see the Full Summary of the Permit Application Process
document.
7. Certification
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. |
certify to abide by the terms of the District Rules, the District Management Plan, and orders of the Board of
Directors. I agree to comply with all District well plugging and capping guidelines as stated in the District Rules.

Typed Name of the Owner or Designee: Ted Smith

: Digitally signed by Ted Smith
Signamre:Ted Smith Date: 2025.02.13 08:47:22 -06'00' py¢e. 2 19/25

Admin Form 3
Revised November 1, 2022
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Wells 1/2 Mile

Prop 10
106163
79697
112757
15048
9483
34275
124438
197800
368268
124441
38480
415813
415813
58501
124437
124437
3891
133676
133676
528325
526991
150114
150113
457381
233381
150105
231665
405284
418736
50392
17138
24340
102187
514543
102187
102190
419725
38429
439185
37728
65973

107342
51130
125284
125284
29970
22348

Name

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

Gary Shelton

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

John Freytag

Eric & Jennifer Dixon

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

The Dog Spot

Sabre 6 Commercial Properties LLC
Kevin & Katelynn Carpenter
Kevin & Katelynn Carpenter
Brandon & Danyale Pierce

Isaac & Lilia Cortes

Isaac & Lilia Cortes

Gary & o Ellen Askins

IRMEX LLC

IRMEX LLC

Salado WSC

Claude & Myrta Hodge
Deborah Ellison

Monte Read

Cowan Properties - Texas LLC & Robertson Plantation LLC
Robert & Crissie Richardson
James & Edith Mosher

Ronnie & Stacy Perez

Melody Schwake

Roman De La Hoya

Michael Reed

Cecil Cosper & Virginia Capps Living Trust
Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Salado ISD

Quadruple Bogey Development Inc
Salado 1SD

Salado ISD

Joyce Fulgham

L&Z Properties LLC

Dan Archer, Jr.

Shari Cox

Albert & Catalina Lopez

TXDoT

TXDoT

Salado Church of Christ
Difficult Child Development LLC
Melba Tischler

Melba Tischler

IRMEX LLC

Eagle Nation Properties LLC

N3-23-006G Contact List

Address

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

254 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 774

350 Salado Creek Rd
380 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 774

403 Thomas Arnold Rd
16265 Cedar Valley Rd
598 Salado Creek Rd
598 Salado Creek Rd
281 Salado Creek Rd
351 Salado Creek Rd
351 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 211

PO Box 829

PO Box 829

PO Box 128

PO Box 278

309 W Creek Dr

301 W Creek Dr

4417 Harding Place

201 W Creek Dr

101 W Creek Dr

100 W Creek Dr

1710 Old Mill Rd Unit 16
1210 Thomas Arnold Rd
980 Thomas Arnold Rd
3202 Thomas Arnold Rd
796 Salado School Rd
PO Box 98

50 S Wheat Rd

PO Box 98

PO Box 98

416 W Village Rd Unit 50
1316 Yellow Rose

602 E Central

1713 Whispering Oak Court
601 W Village Rd

I-35

I-35

PO Box 207

411 S Main Street

701 W Village Rd

701 W Village Rd

PO Box 829

223 Goodway Dr

City
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Nashville
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Belton
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Belton
Belton
Salado

Salado
Belton
Salade
Salado
Salado
Belton

g
0]
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AR

Zip
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
37205
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76513
76571
76571
76571
76571
76513
76513
76513

76571
76513
76571
76571
76571
76513

Well #

E-02-2661G
£-02-941G
E-22-009GU
E-19-058GU
E-02-1714G
E-20-043GU
E-05-096P
E-02-1591G
E-02-1536G
€-02-1535G
E-02-163G
E-02-162G
E-02-940G
E-02-1538G
E-02-1537G
E-02-1527G
£-24-023G
E-02-631G
£-02-3453G
N2-02-005G
E-02-3452G
E-12-009P
E-12-008P
E-03-176G
E-18-088GU
E-02-224G
E-02-406G
£-02-177G
£-02-178G
E-02-3454G
£-02-180G
E-02-2634G
N3-23-008G
E-20-116GU
N2-03-004G
N3-23-007G
E-02-648G
E-02-114G
E-02-2720G
E-02-130G
E-02-2019G
E-02-850G
E-02-849G
E-02-737G
E-05-036G
€-11-009G
€-02-269G
E-02-2069G
E-02-586G

Status

Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Abandoned
Inactive
Active
Plugged
Plugged
Inactive
Plugged
Active
Plugged
Plugged
Inactive
Active
Plugged
Never Drilled
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Plugged
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Plugged
Inactive
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Active
Active
Active

Depth
50
100
82

30

90

67
100
135
125
150
75
121
21
150
unknown
135
120
97
uknown
100
180

150
120
127
135
103
165
S0
unknown
125
100
100
127
140
90
50
70
unknown
100
70
133
16
72
92
87
90
120
500

Aquifer

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards 8FZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Alluvial

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Upper Trinity

Use

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Public Water Supply
Domestic

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Livestock/Poultry
Domestic
Ag/lrrigation
Ag/lrrigation
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Not Used
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

Distance

802 ft

853 ft

938 ft

1,251 ft
1,381t
1,348t
1,144 ft
1,113 ft
1,037 ft
712 ft

563 ft

808 ft

828 ft

1,475 ft
1,410 ft
1,373 ft
1,258 ft
744 ft

797 ft

897 ft

1,217 ft
1,896 ft
1,991 ft
2,455 ft
2,419 f
2,341 ft
1,818 ft
2,465 ft
1,918 ft
1,512 ft
1,815 ft
918 ft

842 ft

1,673 ft
526 ft

1,024 ft
1,188 ft
1,115 ft
1,290 ft
1,374 ft
1,732t
1,631t
1,429 ft
1,606 ft
1,362 ft
2,326 ft
2,317 ft
2,175 ft
1,926 ft



3232
123394
490017
45731
48256
39401
61028
60286
60286
60286
62974
48987

Adjacent Property
397582

397583
397584
397585
397586
397587
397588
81278
526256
80535
526255
24312
24340
102187
76356
44006
44000
43999
9577
44005
106163
50391
124441
368268
38480
133676
525849
526992
526990
50380

Charles & Rosalinda Dunifer
Hareen Business LLC

Ronnie Wells

Shiloh 313 LLC

Cabaha LTD

Temple Westpark One LTD
Best in Texas Travel LLC
Rustic Homestead Retreat LLC
Rustic Homestead Retreat LLC
Rustic Homestead Retreat LLC
Robert & Lisa Jackens
Gretchen Jahna

Blackwell Family Trust
Robert & Marilyn Howard
Tena Allen

Bradley & Kimberly Raymond
Paul & Kelly Pinkston
Whitney McClure

Margie Conner

Bill Owen

Jose Berumen

Kristopher & Ashley Dyess
Jose Berumen

Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Salado 1SD

Salado ISD

Ricardo Berumen

Ricardo Berumen

Juan & Jose Villafranco

Jose Berumen

Ruben & Maria Jimenez
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
The Dog Spot

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Sabre 6 Commercial Properties LLC
IRMEX LLC

Pipes Family Trust

Claude & Myrta Hodge
Claude & Myrta Hodge

Rita Zbranek

9891 Live Oak Rd

3914 Walden Creek Crossing
PO Box 616

3412 Mount Barker

PO Box 689

15 N Main Street

21 N Main Street Suite)
35 S Main Street

35 S Main Street

35 S Main Street

117 Oak Trail Or

1160 FM 2843

1084 Salado School Rd
2023 Yak Trail

1022 Salado School Rd
1006 Salado School Rd
990 Salado School Rd
974 Salado School Rd
958 Salado School Rd
890 Salado School Rd
10160 Wallace Rd

830 Salado Schoo! Rd
10160 Wallace Rd

796 Salado School Rd
796 Salado School Rd
PO Box 98

PO Box 98

140 W Village Rd

140 W Village Rd

999 County Road 305
10160 Wallace Rd

PO Box 803

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

403 Thomas Arnold Rd
PO Box 774

16265 Cedar Valley Rd
PO Box 829

10470 W Cheyenne Ave
PO Box 278

PO Box 278

PO Box 242

Salado
Harker Heights
Salado
Austin
Georgetown
Temple
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Georgetown
Salado

Salado
Harker Heights
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Holland
Salado
Holland
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Jarrell
Holland
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Las Vegas
Salado
Salado
Salado
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76571
76548
76571
78731
78627
76501
76571
76571
76571
76571
78628
76571

76571
76548
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76534
76571
76534
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76537
76534
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
89129
76571
76571
76571

N2-16-002G
E-02-1355G
£-19-050GU
£-22-008GU
E-02-2109G
€-02-1191G
E-02-3288G
€-02-839G
E-02-841G
€-02-840G
E-03-130G
£-02-046G

Active
Active
Inactive
Plugged
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Plugged
Active

unknown
unknown
unknown
93
unknown
SS
unknown
100

80

80

100

82

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ

Ag/Irrigation
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

1,861 ft
1,790 ft
1,679 ft
2,034 ft
1,973 ft
1,804 ft
1,977 ft
1,998 ft
2,241 ft
2,113 f
1,368 ft
2,424 ft



Salado ISD
N3-23-007G Application




Clearwater
TR fasmaling A Application for Non-Exempt Well Classification 3

el e e S N3-23-0076
Check one of the following: Answer the following:
COMBINATION PERMIT Is this for a New Well? O Yes (®No
O DRILLING PERMIT Is this for a Replacement Well? OYes @No
@ OPERATING PERMIT Do you plan to Export Water Outside District? OYes @No
()PERMIT AMENDMENT Are you modifying a Drilling Permit? Oves  @®no
(OEXPLORATION PERMIT Are you modifying an Operating Permit? ~ (®)ves  (ONo
1. Owner Information
Well Owner: Salado ISD Email: Ted.Smith@SaladolSD.Orq _ Telephone: 254-947-6968
Address (Street/P.O. Box, City, State, ZIP): 601 N. Main St.
Contact Person (if other than owner): Telephone:
If ownership of Well has changed, name the previous owner: State Well #: N3-23-007G

2. Property Location & Proposed Well Location
Owner of Property (if different from Well Owner):
The well is located in Management Zone: Edwards BFZ :
Acreage: 33.5 Bell CAD Property ID #: 102190 Latitude: 30.950735 Longitude: -97.54 330

3. Well Description (Submit if State of Texas Well Report is Available)
a. Proposed use of well and estimated amount of water, in acre-feet, to be used for each purpose:
*Domestic; Livestock/Poultry; 1.5 Agricultural/Irrigation;
** Public Supply; Industrial Exploration Permit per Rule 6.1.2
*Total number of houses to be serviced by the well O
** Applicant is required to give notice to TCEQ to obtain or modify a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to provide
water or wastewater service with water obtained pursuant to the requested permit.
b. Estimated distance, in feet, from the nearest:
50 N/ S Property Line; 300 E/ W Property Line; 600 Existing Septic Leach Field
1000 River, Stream, or Lake; 500 Existing Water Well; 800 Livestock Enclosure;
Other Source of Contamination (cemetery, pesticide mixing/loading, petroleum storage tank, etc.)
c. Estimated Rate of Withdrawal (GPM): B0 | D
d. Is the Property subject to flooding? Yes -
. Is there another well on the property? Yes ; If YES, how many wells? 2
f. Is the well part of a multi-well aggregate system? No
If YES, list the State or District Well Numbers:

REQUIRED BY LAW: Pump Installer / Well Driller Information

Name: Street Address:

TDLR Pump Installer License #: City, State, ZIP:

TDLR Well Driller License #: Phone: Fax:
Email:

Name of Consultant preparing Application (if applicable):
Con. Phone: Con. Fax: Con. Email:

Admin Form 3
Revised November 1, 2022




4. Completion Information
Provide the following information to the extent known and available at the time of application:

Proposed Total Depth of Well: ft;

Borehole Diameter (Dia): inches (in) from to ;

Dia (2) in from to ;

Casing Material: ; Inside Diameter (ID): in;

Screen Type: ; Screen Dia. in from to ; # of Packers:
Pump Type: ; Power: ; Horsepower Rating: ;
Pump Depth: ; Column Pipe ID: in.

Date Completed:

Proposed Water Bearing Formation:, ; Management Zone:

5. Operating Permit

Number of contiguous acres owned or leased on which water is to be produced: 33.5 acres
Total annual production requested with this operating permit: 1.5 acre-feet
If exporting water, what is the annual volume requested for export out of the District: Gallons
What is the annual volume requested for export as a % of total pumpage: %
If modifying an operating permit, what is the current, permitted annual production: ac-ft
What is the requested amount of annual production: ac-ft

6. Attachments
Include a statement/documentation explaining your requested production.
If amending an existing permit, explain the requested amendment and the reason for the amendment in a signed and
dated letter, attached to this application.
If requesting operating permits or permit renewals for multiple wells, please attach a separate sheet with the
information requested in Section 5 for each well.
If applicant plans to export water outside the District, address the following in an attachment and provide
documents relevant to these issues:
e The availability of water in the District and in the proposed receiving area during the period requested
e The projected effect of the proposed export on aquifer conditions, depletion, subsidence, or effects on
existing permit holders or other groundwater users within the District
e How the proposed export is consistent with the approved regional water plan and certified District
Management Plan
For more attachments that may be needed, please see the Full Summary of the Permit Application Process
document.
7. Certification
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I
certify to abide by the terms of the District Rules, the District Management Plan, and orders of the Board of
Directors. I agree to comply with all District well plugging and capping guidelines as stated in the District Rules.

Typed Name of the Owner or Designee: Ted Smith

- Digitally signed by Ted Smith
Signature: Ted Smith Date: 2025.02.13 08:47:22 -06'00" pye. 2/ 19/20

Admin Form 3
Revised November 1, 2022
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Wells 1/2 Mile

Prop ID

106163
79697
112757
15048
9483
34275
124438
197800
368268
124441
38480
415813
415813
58501
124437
124437
3891
133676
133676
528325
526991
150114
150113
457381
233381
150105
231665
405284
418736
50392
17138
24340
102187
17138
514543
102187
102190
419725
38429
439185
37728
65973

107342
51130

Name

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

Gary Shelton

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

John Freytag

Eric & Jennifer Dixon

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

The Dog Spot

Sabre 6 Commercial Properties LLC
Kevin & Katelynn Carpenter

Kevin & Katelynn Carpenter
Brandon & Danyale Pierce

Isaac & Lilia Cortes

Isaac & Lilia Cortes

Gary & Jo Ellen Askins

IRMEX LLC

IRMEX LLC

Salado WSC

Claude & Myrta Hodge

Deborah Ellison

Monte Read

Cowan Properties - Texas LLC & Robertson Plantation LLC
Robert & Crissie Richardson

James & Edith Mosher

Ronnie & Stacy Perez

Melody Schwake

Roman De La Hoya

Michael Reed

Cecil Cosper & Virginia Capps Living Trust
Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Salado ISD

Cecil Cosper & Virginia Capps Living Trust
Quadruple Bogey Development Inc
Salado ISD

Salado ISD

Joyce Fulgham

L&Z Properties LLC

Dan Archer, Jr.

Shari Cox

Albert & Catalina Lopez

TXDoT

TXDoT

Salado Church of Christ

Difficult Child Development LLC

N3-23-007G Contact List

Address

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

254 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 774

350 Salado Creek Rd
380 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 774

403 Thomas Arnold Rd
16265 Cedar Valley Rd
598 Salado Creek Rd
598 Salado Creek Rd
281 Salado Creek Rd
351 Salado Creek Rd
351 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 211

PO Box 829

PO Box 829

PO Box 128

PO Box 278

309 W Creek Dr

301 W Creek Dr

4417 Harding Place

201 W Creek Dr

101 W Creek Dr

100 W Creek Dr

1710 Old Mill Rd Unit 16
1210 Thomas Arnold Rd
980 Thomas Arnold Rd
3202 Thomas Arnold Rd
796 Salado School Rd
PO Box 98

3202 Thomas Arnold Rd
50 S Wheat Rd

PO Box 98

PO Box 98

416 W Village Rd Unit 50
1316 Yellow Rose

602 E Central

1713 Whispering Oak Court
601 W Village Rd

1-35

1-35

PO Box 207

411 S Main Street

City
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Nashville
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Belton
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Belton
Belton
Salado

Salado
Belton
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Zip
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
37205
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76513
76571
76571
76571
76571
76513
76513
76513

76571
76513

Well #

E-02-2661G
E-02-941G
E-22-009GU
E-19-058GU
E-02-1714G
E-20-043GU
E-05-096P
E-02-1591G
E-02-1536G
E-02-1535G
£-02-163G
£-02-162G
E-02-940G
E-02-1538G
E-02-1537G
E-02-1527G
E-24-023G
E-02-631G
E-02-3453G
N2-02-005G
E-02-3452G
E-12-009P
E-12-008P
E-03-176G
E-18-088GU
E-02-224G
E-02-406G
E-02-177G
E-02-178G
E-02-3454G
E-02-180G
E-02-2634G
N3-23-008G
E-02-181G
E-20-116GU
N2-03-004G
N3-23-006G
E-02-648G
E-02-114G
E-02-2720G
E-02-130G
E-02-2019G
E-02-850G
E-02-849G
E-02-737G
E-05-036G

Status

Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Abandoned
Inactive
Active
Plugged
Plugged
Inactive
Plugged
Active
Plugged
Plugged
Inactive
Active
Plugged
Never Drilled
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Plugged
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Plugged
Inactive
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged

Depth

50
100
82
30
90
67
100
135
125
150
75
121
21
150
unknown
135
120
97
uknown
100
180

150
120
127
135
103
165
50
unknown
125
100
100
100
127
140
90
50
70
unknown
100
70
133
16
72
92

Aquifer

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Alluvial

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ

Use

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Public Water Supply
Domestic

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Livestock/Poultry
Livestock/Poultry
Domestic
Ag/Irrigation
Ag/Irrigation
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Not Used
Not Used

Distance

1,756 ft
1,782 ft
1,862 ft
2,007 ft
2,054 ft
1,976 ft
1,748 ft
1,648 ft
1,639 ft
1,496 ft
1,185 ft
1,320 ft
1,339t
2,037 ft
1,942 ft
1,851 ft
1,617 ft
936 ft

1,068 ft
875 ft

792 ft

1,037 ft
1,138 ft
2,554 ft
1,475 ft
1,319 ft
805 ft

1,497 ft
964 ft

665 ft

1,162 ft
911 ft

1,131 ft
2,519 ft
2,256 ft
1,450 ft
1,020 ft
2,024 ft
1,985 ft
2,211 ft
2,255 ft
2,567 ft
2,533 ft
2,390 ft
2,618 ft
2,326 ft



Adjacent Property
397582

397583
397584
397585
397586
397587
397588
81278
526256
80535
526255
24312
24340
102187
76356
44006
44000
43999
9577
44005
106163
50391
124441
368268
38480
133676
525849
526992
526990
50380

Blackwell Family Trust
Robert & Marilyn Howard
Tena Allen

Bradley & Kimberly Raymond
Paui & Kelly Pinkston
Whitney McClure

Margie Conner

Bill Owen

Jose Berumen

Kristopher & Ashley Dyess
Jose Berumen

Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Salado ISD

Salado ISD

Ricardo Berumen

Ricardo Berumen

Juan & Jose Villafranco

Jose Berumen

Ruben & Maria Jimenez
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
The Dog Spot

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

Sabre 6 Commercial Properties LLC

IRMEX LLC

Pipes Family Trust
Claude & Myrta Hodge
Claude & Myrta Hodge
Rita Zbranek

1084 Salado School Rd
2023 Yak Trail

1022 Salado School Rd
1006 Salado Schoo! Rd
990 Salado School Rd
974 Salado School Rd
958 Salado School Rd
890 Salado School Rd
10160 Wallace Rd

830 Salado School Rd
10160 Wallace Rd

796 Salado School Rd
796 Salado School Rd
PO Box 98

PO Box 98

140 W Village Rd

140 W Village Rd

999 County Road 305
10160 Wallace Rd

PO Box 803

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

403 Thomas Arnold Rd
PO Box 774

16265 Cedar Valley Rd
PO Box 829

10470 W Cheyenne Ave
PO Box 278

PO Box 278

PO Box 242

Salado
Harker Heights
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Holland
Salado
Holland
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Jarrell
Holland
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Las Vegas
Salado
Salado
Salado
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76571
76548
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76534
76571
76534
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76537
76534
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
89129
76571
76571
76571



Salado ISD
N3-23-008G Application




Clearwater
e T I Application for Non-Exempt Well Classification 3

P It satatle o SR Erery dop coit N2 -22 0086
Check one of the following: Answer the following:
(O COMBINATION PERMIT Is this for a New Well? OYes  (@No
(ODRILLING PERMIT Is this for a Replacement Well? Oves  (®No
@ OPERATING PERMIT Do you plan to Export Water Outside District? OYes @No
(OPERMIT AMENDMENT Are you modifying a Drilling Permit? Oves (@no
(O EXPLORATION PERMIT Are you modifying an Operating Permit? ®yves Ono
1. Owner Information
Well Owner: Salado ISD Email: Ted.Smith@SaladolSD.Orq _ Telephone: 254-947-6968
Address (Street/P.O. Box, City, State, ZIP): 601 N. Main St.
Contact Person (if other than owner): Telephone:
If ownership of Well has changed, name the previous owner: State Well #: N3-23-008G

2. Property Location & Proposed Well Location
Owner of Property (if different from Well Owner):
The well is located in Management Zone: Edwards BFZ
Acreage: 12.09 Bell CAD Property ID #: 102187 Latitude: 30.950735 Longitude: -97.54330d

3. Well Description (Submit if State of Texas Well Report is Available)
a. Proposed use of well and estimated amount of water, in acre-feet, to be used for each purpose:
*Domestic; Livestock/Poultry; 1.5 Agricultural/Irrigation;
** Public Supply; Industrial Exploration Permit per Rule 6.1.2
*Total number of houses to be serviced by the well O
** Applicant is required to give notice to TCEQ to obtain or modify a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to provide
water or wastewater service with water obtained pursuant to the requested permit.
b. Estimated distance, in feet, from the nearest:
200 N/ S Property Line; 200 E/W Property Line; 600 Existing Septic Leach Field
2000 River, Stream, or Lake; 500 Existing Water Well; 200 Livestock Enclosure;
Other Source of Contamination (cemetery, pesticide mixing/loading, petroleum storage tank, etc.)
c. Estimated Rate of Withdrawal (GPM): 88" D [
d. Is the Property subject to flooding? Yes
. Is there another well on the property? No ; If YES, how many wells? O
f. Is the well part of a multi-well aggregate system? No
If YES, list the State or District Well Numbers:

REQUIRED BY LAW: Pump Installer / Well Driller Information

Name: Street Address:

TDLR Pump Installer License #: City, State, ZIP:

TDLR Well Driller License #: Phone: Fax:
Email:

Name of Consultant preparing Application (if applicable):
Con. Phone: Con. Fax: Con. Email:

Admin Form 3
Revised November 1, 2022




4. Completion Information
Provide the following information to the extent known and available at the time of application:

Proposed Total Depth of Well: ft;

Borehole Diameter (Dia): inches (in) from to ;

Dia (2) in from to J

Casing Material: ; Inside Diameter (ID): in;

Screen Type: ; Screen Dia. in from to ; # of Packers:
Pump Type: ; Power: ; Horsepower Rating: ;
Pump Depth: ; Column Pipe ID: in.

Date Completed:

Proposed Water Bearing Formation: ; Management Zone:

5. Operating Permit

Number of contiguous acres owned or leased on which water is to be produced: 12.09 acres
Total annual production requested with this operating permit: 1.5 acre-feet
If exporting water, what is the annual volume requested for export out of the District: Gallons
What is the annual volume requested for export as a % of total pumpage: %
If modifying an operating permit, what is the current, permitted annual production: ac-ft
What is the requested amount of annual production: ac-ft

6. Attachments
Include a statement/documentation explaining your requested production.
If amending an existing permit, explain the requested amendment and the reason for the amendment in a signed and
dated letter, attached to this application.
If requesting operating permits or permit renewals for multiple wells, please attach a separate sheet with the
information requested in Section S for each well.
If applicant plans to export water outside the District, address the following in an attachment and provide
documents relevant to these issues:
e The availability of water in the District and in the proposed receiving area during the period requested
e The projected effect of the proposed export on aquifer conditions, depletion, subsidence, or effects on
existing permit holders or other groundwater users within the District
e How the proposed export is consistent with the approved regional water plan and certified District
Management Plan
For more attachments that may be needed, please see the Full Summary of the Permit Application Process
document.
7. Certification
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I
certify to abide by the terms of the District Rules, the District Management Plan, and orders of the Board of
Directors. I agree to comply with all District well plugging and capping guidelines as stated in the District Rules.

Typed Name of the Owner or Designee: Ted Smith

I Digitally signed by Ted Smith
Signature:Ted Smith Date: 2025.02.13 08:47:22 -06'00" pye. 2/ 19/2°

Admin Form 3
Revised November 1, 2022






Wells 1/2 Mile

Prop ID
106163
79697
112757
15048
9483
34275
124438
197800
368268
124441
38480
415813
415813
58501
124437
124437
3891
133676
133676
528325
526991
150114
150113
231665
418736
50392
17138
24340
102187
514543
102190
102190
419725
38429
439185
37728
65973

107342
51130
125284
125284
29970
22348
3232
123394
490017
45731

Name

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
Gary Shelton

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
John Freytag

Eric & Jennifer Dixon

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC
The Dog Spot

Sabre 6 Commercial Properties LLC
Kevin & Katelynn Carpenter
Kevin & Katelynn Carpenter
Brandon & Danyale Pierce
Isaac & Lilia Cortes

Isaac & Lilia Cortes

Gary & Jo Ellen Askins
IRMEX LLC

IRMEX LLC

Salado WSC

Claude & Myrta Hodge
Deborah Ellison

Monte Read

Ronnie & Stacy Perez

Roman De La Hoya

Michael Reed

Cecil Cosper & Virginia Capps Living Trust
Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Salado ISD

Quadruple Bogey Development Inc
Salado 1SD

Salado ISD

Joyce Fulgham

L&Z Properties LLC

Dan Archer, Jr.

Shari Cox

Albert & Catalina Lopez
TXDoT

TXDoT

Salado Church of Christ
Difficult Child Development LLC
Melba Tischler

Melba Tischler

IRMEX LLC

Eagle Nation Properties LLC
Charles & Rosalinda Dunifer
Hareen Business LLC

Ronnie Wells

Shiloh 313 LLC

N3-23-008G Contact List

Address

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

PO Box 774

254 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 774

350 Salado Creek Rd
380 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 774

403 Thomas Arnold Rd
16265 Cedar Valley Rd
598 Salado Creek Rd
598 Salado Creek Rd
281 Salado Creek Rd
351 Salado Creek Rd
351 Salado Creek Rd

PO Box 211

PO Box 829

PO Box 829

PO Box 128

PO Box 278

309 W Creek Dr

301 W Creek Dr

100 W Creek Dr

1210 Thomas Arnold Rd
980 Thomas Arnold Rd
3202 Thomas Arnold Rd
796 Salado School Rd
PO Box 98

50 S Wheat Rd

PO Box 98

PO Box 98

416 W Village Rd Unit 50
1316 Yellow Rose

602 E Centra|

1713 Whispering Oak Court
601 W Village Rd

1-35

1-35

PO Box 207

411 S Main Street

701 W Village Rd

701 W Village Rd

PO Box 829

223 Goodway Dr

9891 Live Oak Rd

3914 Walden Creek Crossing
PO Box 616

3412 Mount Barker

City
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Beiton
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Beiton
Belton
Salado

Salado
Belton
Salado
Salado
Salado
Belton
Salado
Harker Heights
Salado
Austin

State

FRAARFAAAIIARARIAAAAAIAAAAIAAAIAIAIAAAIARIIRSR

ARIRIIARAILSA

Zip
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76513
76571
76571
76571
76571
76513
76513
76513

76571
76513
76571
76571
76571
76513
76571
76548
76571
78731

Well #

£-02-2661G
E-02-941G
E-22-009GU
E-13-058GU
E-02-1714G
E-20-043GU
E-05-096P
E-02-1591G
E-02-1536G
E-02-1535G
E-02-163G
E-02-162G
E-02-940G
E-02-1538G
E-02-1537G
E-02-1527G
£-24-023G
E-02-631G
£-02-3453G
N2-02-005G
E-02-3452G
E-12-009P
E-12-008P
£-02-406G
E-02-178G
E-02-3454G
E-02-180G
E-02-2634G
N2-03-004G
E-20-116GU
N3-23-006G
N3-23-007G
E-02-648G
E-02-114G
E-02-2720G
E-02-130G
E-02-2019G
E-02-850G
E-02-849G
E-02-737G
E-05-036G
E-11-009G
E-02-269G
E-02-2069G
E-02-586G
N2-16-002G
E-02-1355G
E-19-050GU
E-22-008GU

Status

Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Abandoned
Inactive
Active
Plugged
Plugged
Inactive
Plugged
Active
Plugged
Plugged
Inactive
Active
Plugged
Never Drilled
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Plugged
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Plugged
Inactive
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Plugged
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Plugged

Depth
50
100
82
30
90
67
100
135
125
150

150
unknown
135

120

97
uknown
100

180

150

103

50
unknown
125

100

140

127

90

100

50

70
unknown
100

70

133

16

72

92

87

90

120

500
unknown
unknown
unknown
93

Aquifer

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards 8FZ
Edwards BFZ

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Alluvial

Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Upper Trinity
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ
Edwards BFZ

Use

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Public Water Supply
Domestic

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Ag/Irrigation
Domestic
Ag/Irrigation
Ag/Irrigation
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Domestic
Not Used
Not Used
Not Used
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Ag/Irrigation
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

Distance

1,523 ft
1,602 ft
1,673 ft
2,080 ft
2,212 ft
2,183 ft
1,992 ft
1,951 ft
1,877 ft
1,553 ft
1,389 ft
1,638 ft
1,671 ft
2,312 ft
2,260 ft
2,201 ft
2,077 ft
1,468 ft
1,567 ft
1,565 ft
1,743 ft
2,158 ft
2,258 ft
1,853 ft
1,650 ft
1,213 ft
1,255 ft
278 ft

794 ft

1,131 ft
842 ft

1,121t
1,047 ft
1,048 ft
1,308 ft
1,318t
1,525 ft
1,568 ft
1,536 ft
1,951 ft
2,015 ft
1,958 ft
1,951 ft
1,840 ft
1,655 ft
1,970 ft
1,988 ft
1,940 ft
2,271 ft



48256
39401
61028

61049
392846
17138
405284
150105
233381

Adjacent Property
24340

102190

38429

232144

196363

44006

439185

Cabaha LTD

Temple Westpark One LTD
Best in Texas Travel LLC
TXDot

David & Patricia Broecker

Broecker Salado Funeral Home LTD
Cecil Cosper & Virginia Capps Living Trust

Melody Schwake
James & Edith Mosher
Robert & Crissie Richardson

Howell & Charlotte Copeland

Salado ISD
L&Z Properties LLC

Schweitzer Development LLC

Shivangi Inc.
Ricardo Berumen
Dan Archer, Jr.

PO Box 689

15 N Main Street

21 N Main Street Suite)
1-35 Access Rd.

1417 Elizabeth Circle
949 W Village Rd

3202 Thomas Arnold Rd
1710 Old Mill Rd Unit 16
101 W Creek Dr

201 W Creek Dr

796 Salado School Rd
PO Box 98

1316 Yellow Rose
1100 Moon Ranch Rd
4610 Mesa Drive

140 W Village Rd

602 E Central

Georgetown
Temple
Salado

Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado

Salado
Salado
Salado
Florence
Killeen
Salado
Belton

FRAIEL IR

RAARIIARAA

78627
76501
76571

76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571

76571
76571
76571
76527
76542
76571
76513

E-02-2109G
E-02-1191G
E-02-3288G
E-02-1213G
E-12-031G
N2-11-004P
E-02-181G
E-02-177G
E-02-224G
E-18-088GU

Active
Inactive
Active
Plugged
Plugged
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

unknown Edwards BFZ

55 Edwards BFZ
unknown Edwards BFZ
110 Edwards BFZ
138 Edwards BFZ
140 Edwards BFZ
100 Edwards BFZ
165 Edwards BFZ
135 Edwards BFZ
127 Edwards BFZ

Domestic

Not Used
Domestic

Not Used

Not Used
Ag/Irrigation
Livestock/Poultry
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

2,296 ft
2,254 ft
2,623 ft
2,455 ft
2,596 ft
2,567 ft
2,036 ft
2,182t
2,281 ft
2,576 ft



Notification




February 17, 2025

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AN AGGREGATED OPERATING PERMIT

FOR FOUR EXISTING WELLS
Name VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
Address RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

City, TX Zip

RE:  Application for an Aggregated Operating Permit for Four Existing Wells
To Whom It May Concern:

I, Ted Smith, on behalf of Salado Independent School District, have submitted an application to the
Clearwater Underground Water Conservation District (CUWCD) on February 13, 2025, for an
operating permit for three existing wells (N3-23-006G, N3-23-007G, N3-23-008G), and an amendment
to aggregate these operating permits to a current HEU and operating permit for well N2-03-004G.

An operating permit of 1.5 acre-feet per year is being contemplated for three existing wells (N3-23-006G,
N3-23-007G, N3-23-008G). These permits would be aggregated with the current 1.5 acre-feet per year
HEU permit and 0.71 acre-feet per year operating permit for a total of 6.71 acre-feet per year as a four-well
aggregated system to produce groundwater for irrigation of the Salado ISD student athletic fields. Each of
the wells are completed to the Edwards BFZ aquifer with a maximum 1%-inch column pipe at a maximum
pumping rate of 10 gallons per minute in the Edwards BFZ Management Zone described in District Rule
7.1.
e Well N2-03-004G is located on a 12.09-acre tract (PID #102187) on Salado School Road,
Salado, Texas, Latitude 30.950109°Longitude -97.540834°.
e Well N3-23-008G is located on a 12.09-acre tract (PID #102187) on Salado School Road,
Salado, Texas, Latitude 30.951391°Longitude -97.542874°.
o Well N3-23-006G is located on a 33.503-acre tract (PID #102190) on 575 Salado School Road,
Salado, Texas, Latitude 30.949184°Longitude -97.542085°.
o Well N3-23-007G is located on a 33.503-acre tract (PID #102190) on 575 Salado School Road,
Salado, Texas, Latitude 30.949149°/Longitude -97.545345°.

This application will be set for hearing before the CUWCD Board upon notice posted at the Bell
County Clerk’s Office and at the CUWCD Office. If you would like to support, protest, or provide
comments on this application, you must appear at the hearing and comply with District Rule 6.10. For
additional information about this application or the permitting process, please contact the CUWCD at
700 Kennedy Court, Belton, Texas 76513, 254-933-0120. The applicant’s consultant, Ted Smith, may
be contacted at 601 N. Main Street, Salado, TX 76571, or by phone at 254-913-6623.

Sincerely,

Ted Smith
Chief Operations Officer



Mailing List - Salado ISD Aggregate Permit

Name

Ronnie & Stacy Perez

Bradley & Kimberly Raymond
James & Edith Mosher

Jose Berumen

Tena Allen

Pipes Family Trust

Blackwell Family Trust
Schweitzer Development LLC
Gretchen Jahna

Roman De La Hoya

L&Z Properties LLC

Ricardo Berumen

Temple Westpark One LTD
Sabre 6 Commercial Properties LLC
Melody Schwake

Robert & Crissie Richardson
Robert & Marilyn Howard
Bestin Texas Travel LLC

Eagle Nation Properties LLC
Roy Robinson

Gary Shelton

Michael & Christi Carlson
Brandon & Danyale Pierce
Monte Read

Cecil Cosper & Virginia Capps Living Trust
Rustic Homestead Retreat LLC
John Freytag

Isaac & Lilia Cortes

Eric & Jennifer Dixon

Hareen Business LLC

The Dog Spot

Joyce Fulgham

Cowan Properties - Texas LLC & Robertson Plantation LLC
Shivangi Inc.

Albert & Catalina Lopez

Dan Archer, Jr.

Melba Tischler

Gary & Angela Allen

Howell & Charlotte Copeland
Kristopher & Ashiey Dyess

Bill Owen

Broecker Salado Funeral Home LTD
Margie Conner

Whitney McClure

Michael Reed

Charles & Rosalinda Dunifer
Paul & Kelly Pinkston

Juan & Jose Villafranco
Michael Holdings GP LLC
Salado WSC

Rita Zbranek

Claude & Myrta Hodge

Ronnie Wells

Cabaha LTD

Bratton Land & Cattle LLC

MGT Commerical Properties LLC
Ruben & Maria limenez

IRMEX LLC

Address

100 W Creek Dr

1006 Salado School Rd
101 W Creek Dr

10160 Wallace Rd
1022 Salado School Rd
10470 W Cheyenne Ave
1084 Salado School Rd
1100 Moon Ranch Rd
1160 FM 2843

1210 Thomas Arnold Rd
1316 Yellow Rose

140 W Village Rd

15 N Main Street

16265 Cedar Valley Rd
1710 Old Mill Rd Unit 16
201 W Creek Dr

2023 Yak Trail

21 N Main Street Suite )
223 Goodway Dr

248 Van Bibber Rd

254 Salado Creek Rd
264 Van Bibber

281 Salado Creek Rd
301 W Creek Dr

3202 Thomas Arnold Rd
35 S Main Street

350 Salado Creek Rd
351 Salado Creek Rd
380 Salado Creek Rd

3914 Walden Creek Crossing

403 Thomas Arnold Rd
416 W Village Rd Unit 50
4417 Harding Place
4610 Mesa Drive

601 W Village Rd

602 E Central

701 W Village Rd

730 McKay Lane

796 Salado School Rd
830 Salado School Rd
890 Salado School Rd
949 W Village Rd

958 Salado School Rd
974 Salado School Rd
980 Thomas Arnold Rd
9891 Live Oak Rd

990 Salado School Rd
999 County Road 305
PO Box 1143

PO Box 128

PO Box 242

PO Box 278

PO Box 616

PO Box 689

PO Box 774

PO Box 798

PO Box 803

PO Box 829

City
Salado
Salado
Salado
Holland
Salado
Las Vegas
Salado
Florence
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Temple
Salado
Salado
Salado
Harker Heights
Salado
Belton
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Harker Heights
Salado
Salado
Nashville
Killeen
Salado
Belton
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Jarrelt
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado
Georgetown
Salado
Salado
Salado
Salado

State
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Zip

76571
76571
76571
76534
76571
89129
76571
76527
76571
76571
76571
76571
76501
76571
76571
76571
76548
76571
76513
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76548
76571
76571
37205
76542
76513
76513
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
76537
76571
76571
76571
76571
76571
78627
76571
76571
76571
76571
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AN AGGREGATED OPERATING PERMIT
FOR FOUR EXISTING WELLS FROM CLEARWATER UNDERGROUND
WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Ted Smith, on behalf of Salado Independent School District, has submitted an application
to the Clearwater Underground Water Conservation District (CUWCD) on February 13,
2025, for an operating permit for three existing wells (N3-23-006G, N3-23-007G, N3-23-
008G), and an amendment to aggregate these operating permits to a current HEU and
operating permit for well N2-03-004G.

An operating permit of 1.5 acre-feet per year is being contemplated for three existing wells
(N3-23-006G, N3-23-007G, N3-23-008G). These permits would be aggregated with the
current 1.5 acre-feet per year HEU permit and 0.71 acre-feet per year operating permit for
a total of 6.71 acre-feet per year as a four-well aggregated system to produce groundwater
for irrigation of the Salado ISD student athletic fields. Each of the wells are completed to
the Edwards BFZ aquifer with a maximum 1%-inch column pipe at a maximum pumping
rate of 10 gallons per minute in the Edwards BFZ Management Zone described in District
Rule 7.1.

Well N2-03-004G is located on a 12.09-acre tract (PID #102187) on Salado School
Road, Salado, Texas, Latitude 30.950109°Longitude -97.540834°.

Well N3-23-008G is located on a 12.09-acre tract (PID #102187) on Salado School
Road, Salado, Texas, Latitude 30.951391°%Longitude -97.542874°.

Well N3-23-006G is located on a 33.503-acre tract (PID #102190) on 575 Salado
School Road, Salado, Texas, Latitude 30.949184° Longitude -97.542085°.

Well N3-23-007G is located on a 33.503-acre tract (PID #102190) on 575 Salado
School Road, Salado, Texas, Latitude 30.949149° Longitude -97.545345°.

This application will be set for hearing before the CUWCD Board upon notice posted at
the Bell County Clerk’s Office and at the CUWCD Office. If you would like to support,
protest, or provide comments on this application, you must appear at the hearing and
comply with District Rule 6.10. For additional information about this application or the
permitting process, please contact the CUWCD at 700 Kennedy Court, Belton, Texas
76513, 254-933-0120. The applicant’s consultant, Ted Smith, may be contacted at 601 N.
Main Street, Salado, TX 76571, or by phone at 254-913-6623.
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC REARING
CITY OF TEMPLE, TX
FIVE YEAR CONSOLIDATED PLAN FOR
PERIOD FY 2025-2029 AND
FY 2025 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
GRANT PROGRAM

Notice is hercby given that the City of Temple 15 currently preparing s
Five-Year Consolidated Plan for FY 2025-2029. The Crty w1l apgly for
FY 2025 Comamanity Developmera Block Grant {CDBG) funds from the
US. Deps f Housing and Urben The City wil
conduct a public hearing on the use of CDBG fimds recerved from HUD for
the fve-year peviod FY 2025-2019 and far FY 2025 s accardance with the
Final Rule for consotidation of the CDBG Program, 24 CFR Part 91, ct al,
the City will prepare  Consoladated Plan mnd Aronal Plan, wkich will be

i Augas 15, 2025, L

by HUD

velopracni noeds that may be addressed by CDBG
daring the next 6ve years The bearing will be held at the following location
time:

Wedneuday, March 12, 2025
Council Charobers, 20d Floos
2 Notth Main Street
§00pm.
This raceting will also have a hybrid option. Particspants may jom rermotcly
visiting eovicchg for the lisk ing

The Council Charmbers 1 accessuble ta persons with physical disabilities.
The City will provi i rmined
Exglish Proficient (LEP) persons. Persons requirmg special acc tioes
can make by contacting the City of Terople ' of
Housing & Community Developraent a1 (254) 298-5456. Plese call at feast
6vc (5) calendas days prior 1o the roecting.

The City of Tempk expects 1o publish a sermmary of s proposed Five-Year
Consobidated Plan for FY 20252029 2nd Ansal Action Plan for FY 2025 on
o abowt Judy 1, 2025. A copy of thesc documents will be placod an poblic

display for a thirty-day revicw period beginnmg on or about Jaly 1, 2025.
A tecand public hearing will be duly advertised and condueted to present
the Plan 10 the pubbc. The City wil) consider coramects on the

ropased plan priar ko adoptian by City Couneil @ early August 2025, The
City imtends 10 submit its Five-Year Consolidatod Plan and Annaal Action
Plan 10 HUD on or before Augast 15, 2025, of at such tirae as instcted by
HUD.

City of Termpke, Texas

Public S
General Assignments
Reporter

The Temple Daily Telegram, an award-winmng daly
newspaper in Central Texas, 13 looking for a veteran public
safety/general assignments reporter to cover a beat that
inchudes cops, fire department, sheniff’s office and more
Experience covering courts would be beneficial The public
safety reporter will be on top of breaking news, mihiate news
features, enterprise stories and weckend features
Ideal candidates will have a degree mn jounalism with solid
clips and good news judgment. Deadline newspaper reporting
is a plus.
E-mail resume, writing examples, references
and salary requirements to-
Jjpricken@tdtmews.com,
sankrom@tdtnews.com and
hr@tdtnews.com
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Publisher’s Affidavit

State of Texas
County of Bell

Be.fore Me, The Undersigned Authority, this day personally appeared Jane Moon after
being by me duly sworn, says that she is the Classified Manager, Inside Sales of the
TempI.e Daily Telegram, a newspaper published in Bell County, Texas and that the stated
advertisement was published in said newspaper on the following date(s):

February 26, 2025
For: Salado 1.S.D.
Ad#: 16697073 NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AN
Cost: $199.00 AGGRS?,QTE,? ugﬁﬁgﬁf Lgigrgg FOR
. . F
Times Published: 1 CLEARWATER UNDERGROUND WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Ted Smilh, on behall of Sulado {ndepandent_ School
Disteict, hos submifted on osslication fo ihe Cleorwa-
ter  Underground  Woler Consarvotion  District
O sl o Febar T e, B0 St
NG ot s el 1 sl s
Jane on 1| permit for well N2.03.004G.
Classn led M . An operoling permil of 1.5 acre-feel per year Is being
anager Inside Sales M M B o

N3 N

gregaled with the current 1.5 acre-fest per year HEYU
permit ond 0.71 acre-feet per veor operating  permit
for o lotal of 6.7} dcre-{ee) per year as @ fourwell 0g-
aregoled systom fo produce groundwoler for _Ireiga-
fion of fhe Solodo ISD student alhtetic fields. Each of
the wells are complated fo the Edwards BFZ oquiler

Sub R with F maxllmu;n‘g\h-lach column‘ph:o g‘l ﬂw méaslwmm
pumplag rote of 10 gollons per minuie 0

ubscribed and sworn to before me, D Managément Zgno described in District Rute 7.1.

this day: Februa Well N20300(G s located on o 1208cre_troct (PID
y l'y 26’ 2025 $102187) on Solado Schoa! Rosd. Sulodo:e'rexos. (Lﬂﬂ-
3] tude 3950107 Lonaitude 97.56083F
| weit N323008G 1s focated on o 12.09cre_tract (PID
2102187) on 'Solado School Rocd, Satodo, Texas, Lol
tude 30.951391Longltude 97.542074°.
= Wall N323006G s locoled on o 33.503-ncre froct (PID

llMIm on 575 Salado School Rood, Salado, Texss,
Latitude 30.9491847Longltudo -97.542085°.

Not ic i
ary Ruplic in and for sl o, e g B 020 I 0
Bell County, Texas Lalitude 30917 Longllude 91545345

This apolication will be sl for hearing before the
CUWCD Boord v ice &osted af the Beil County
Clerk’s Office ond af fhe CUWCD Oifice. If you would
(Scal) Tikat1o support, profest, or Rrovide commenis on {bis
ow|kollo|l|; you must gepeor ot the hearing and com-

oly with Disirict Rule" 610, For additiona! Informolion
obout this opptication —or the permitting  process,
conloct ihe CUWCD ot 200 Bel

plevse

fon, Texos 76513, 2549330120, icont’s consuit:

TERI ZAMORA . Yed smith, moy be coptacted o 60} N. Main
Street, Solodo, TX 76571, or by phono ot 954-947-6501.

My Notary ID # 10837339
Expires November 5, 2027




